SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12487/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2021 in RSA No. 18/2006 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOSAMMA MATHEW THARAKAN (DIED) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 115766/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 98382/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 98383/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv. Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. V Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Hariharan, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Gogna, Adv. M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)